S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

OF 100 MM MAY POSE AN EYE HAZARD
CLASS 1M LASER PRODUCT
ORDERING INFORMATION
FTB-735C-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
Model
FTB-735C = OTDR
Optical configuration
SM1 = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm
SM2 = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550 nm and 1625 nm live a
SM3 = SM OTDR module, 1310/1550/1625 nm
SM4 = SM OTDR module, 1310/1490/1550 nm
OPM Option b
00 = Without OPM option
OPM = In-line power meter, one broadband channel (included)
OPM2 = In-line power meter, dual channel 1490/1550 nm
Base Software
OTDR = Enables OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables iOLM application only
Oi = Enables OTDR and iOLM applications
iOLM Software Option c
00 = iOLM standard
iADV = iOLM advanced
iPRO = iOLM pro
Singlemode Connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
EI connectors = See section below about APC connectors
Example: FTB-735C-SM1-OTDR-EA-EUI-89
Notes
a. The two ports are configured with the same adapter.
b. Available with SM2 model only.
c. Please refer to the intelligent Optical Link Mapper (iOLM) specification sheet for the complete and most recent description of these value packs.
EI CONNECTORS
To maximize the performance of your OTDR, EXFO recommends using APC connectors on singlemode port. These connectors generate lower
reflectance, which is a critical parameter that affects performance, particularly dead zones. APC connectors provide better performances than UPC